KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

RECEIVED

Check Applicable Boxes:	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
X Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells	Effective Date of Transfer: 6-1-07 AUG 2 7 2007
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 105387V C CONSERVATION DIVISION
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name: J. W. Meharg WICHITA, KS
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:	Lease Ivanic.
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	Sec. // Twp. /5 R. /3 DEXW
feet from E / W Line	Legal Description of Lease:
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: F-07, 606	NE/4 of Section 17-15S-13W
Entire Project: X Yes No	County: Russell
Number of Injection Wells**	Tarkio, Toronto Production Zone(s)LKC, Arbuckle, Topeka,
Field Name: Trapp	Injection Zone(s): LKC
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s):
Surface Pit Permit No.: P09438	3696 feet from N/X S Line of Section
(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	
Type of Pit:	Haul-Off Workover Drilling
77	
Past Operator's License No. 3/725/	Contact Person: They Mall- 785-623-1524 RECEIVED
Past Operator's Name & Address: Shelby Resources	Phone: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
2717 Canal Blvc #C, Hays, KS 67601	Date: 6-25-07 JUL 1 6 2007
Title: Controller	Signature: Signature:
	CONSERVATION DIVISION
New Operator's License No.	Contact Person: Dana Wieath Charles Spradlin
New Operator's Name & Address: Berexco, Inc.	Phone: 316-265-3311
P O Box 20380	Oil / Gas Purchaser: Central Crude Corp.
Wichita, KS 67208	7/12/02
Title: Executive une President	15/1
Title: Exemine of the first of the	Signature:
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	authorization, surface pit permit # has been
•	ration Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas
Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership	
0 -	
Berex CO, Inc. is acknowled as the	Berexco Inc is acknowleged as the
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
Permit No. E-07,606 Recommended action:	permitted by No.: P09438
None 1	
Date: 2-31-07 / Sarbara / Jan	pate: 12/28/07 Longle R Rains
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature CC:K
DISTRICT EPR/2-28-07 Mail to: Past Operator 12-31-07 New Operator 12-	PRODUCTION JAN 0 2 200 UIC 12-31-07 31-07 District 2 31-07
Mail to: Past Operator	District 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

SCANNED

105387

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Leas					
* Lease Name	J.W. Meharg		* Location: N	E14 Sec 17, 1.	55-13W
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Section (i.e. FSL = Feet from Sou	Line uth Line)	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
	15-167 - 0331760-01	Circle 2310	Circle FEUFWL	INJ.	Active INJ.
3	15-167-03319-00-01	330 FSLIFNL 330	FEL/FWL .	Dil-	Prod-
4	15-167-03320-00	2310 FSL/FNL 2310	FEDFWL _	oil,	Prod.
5	15-167-0332160-01	1624 FSLIFAL 2310		INJ.	Active INJ.
6	15-167-03322-000			011-	Prod-
7_	15-167-08604	990/ FSLIFNL /320	FEUFWL _	Oil.	Prod-
10	15-167- 63325	1650 FSL FNL 1320	\sim	Oil-	Prod-
11	15-167-03326000	,		Oil	Prod
14	15-167-03329-00-	/	_	IM,	Active INJ.
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _	****	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
·		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	_ FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		FSL/FNL	_ FEL/FWL		-
		FSL/FNL	_ FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	_ FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		,—————————————————————————————————————

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

3435 · 1 856.

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one

Computer Numberical Misc. .

State of Kansas, Russell County, ss This instrument filed for record 8:15

M. Recorded in Page _ 276

\$8.00



J.W. MEHARG

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: THAT,

The undersigned SHELBY RESOURCES, LLC, hereafter called 'Assignor', for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto BEREXCO, INC., P O BOX 20380, WICHITA, KS 67208. hereinafter called 'Assignee', all of Assignor's working interest in and to the following oil and gas lease:

**		*		
D	Δ		ъ	
_	63			46

MARCH 11, 1929

LESSOR:

J. W. MEHARG AND ESTHER A. MEHARG, HIS WIFE; M. E. ANDERSON, A WIDOW; EUGENE MEHARG, SINGLE; RUTH C. WEEKS, A WIDOW; JOSEPHENE DETRICH AND H. E. DETRICH, HUSBAND & WIFE; RUBY

HECKMAN AND ROB HECKMAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE

LESSEE:

D. S. SCHUBER

RECORDED: LEGAL:

BOOK 13, PAGE 280 NE/4 OF SECTION 17-15S-13W RUSSELL COUNTY, KANSAS

together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used, or obtained in connection therewith.

This assignment shall be made without warranty of title, either express or implied. Subject to its proportionate share of Overriding Royalty Interest. Assignor grants Power of Attorney to Assignee to execute any Transfer Orders effectuating the purpose herein.

This assignm	nent shall be effective as of June 1, 2007.	EXECUTED this 25 day
Jone	, 2007.	
	SH	ELBY RESOURCES, LLC

STATE OF Colorado SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION COUNTY OF Denve before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, in and for the County and State aforesaid, came prosident of Shelby Resources, LLC. a Trey Mallon , personally known to me to be such officer, and to be the corporation of the State of Colorado same person who executed as such officer the foregoing instrument of writing in behalf of said corporation, and he duly acknowledged the execution of the same for himself and for said corporation for the uses and purposes herein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above

written.

My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires June 6, 2009

BEREXCO INC P. O. BOX 20380 WICHITA, KS 67208

Notary Public

208 PAGE 0276 BOOK